

Rules of **Department of Social Services**

Division 70—MO HealthNet Division Chapter 30—Podiatry Program

Title		Page
13 CSR 70-30.010	Podiatric Services Program	3



Title 13—DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

Division 70-MO HealthNet Division **Chapter 30—Podiatry Program**

13 CSR 70-30.010 Podiatric Services Program

PURPOSE: This rule establishes the basis for administering the podiatric service, including the designation of professional persons who may perform the examination and the fees paid for the necessary services.

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: The secretary of state has determined that the publication of the entire text of the material which is incorporated by reference as a portion of this rule would be unduly cumbersome or expensive. This material as incorporated by reference in this rule shall be maintained by the agency at its headquarters and shall be made available to the public for inspection and copying at no more than the actual cost of reproduction. This note applies only to the reference material. The entire text of the rule is printed here.

- (1) Persons Eligible for Podiatric Services. Any person who is eligible for Title XIX benefits from the Family Support Division and who is found to be in need of podiatric services in accordance with the procedures described in this rule.
- (2) Payment will be made for services by podiatrists who have an agreement with the MO HealthNet Division to the extent that those services are covered under the guidelines established by the MO HealthNet Division through-
- (A) MO HealthNet provider manuals, which are incorporated by reference and made a part of this rule as published by the Department of Social Services, MO Health-Net Division, 615 Howerton Court, Jefferson City, MO 65109, at its website at http://manuals.momed.com/manuals/, September 27, 2018: or
- (B) Provider Bulletins, which are incorporated by reference and made a part of this rule as published by the Department of Social Services, MO HealthNet Division, 615 Howerton Court, Jefferson City, MO 65109, at its website https://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers/pages/bulletins.htm, September 27, 2018. This rule does not incorporate any subsequent amendments or additions.
- (3) Payments will be on a fee basis, and fees will be established by the MO HealthNet

Division which shall not exceed Title XVIII reimbursement levels. Payment will be on a vendor payment basis.

AUTHORITY: sections 208.201 and 660.017, RSMo 2016.* This rule was previously filed as 13 CSR 40-81.130. Original rule filed Dec. 1, 1978, effective March 11, 1979. Emergency amendment filed May 18, 1979, effective July 1, 1979, expired Sept. 13, 1979. Amended: Filed May 18, 1979, effective Sept. 14, 1979. Emergency amendment filed Feb. 5, 1991, effective Feb. 15, 1991, expired Feb. 24, 1991. Emergency amendment filed Feb. 14, 1991, effective Feb. 24, 1991, expired June 14, 1991. Amended: Filed June 2, 2008, effective Nov. 30, 2008. Amended: Filed Oct. 31, 2008, effective May 30, 2009. Amended: Filed Sept. 27, 2018, effective May 30, 2019.

*Original authority: 208.201, RSMo 1987, amended 2007 and 660.017, RSMo 1993, amended 1995.